
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/22/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,791,121
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,880,677

1 02/08/23 Wed $19,769,974 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,800,000 1.853 3.3% 3.3% 3rd Payment 1,974,711
2 02/11/23 Sat $25,614,208 $36,959,741 $34,000,000 $17,900,000 1.895 4.3% 7.5% 4th Payment 2,073,446
3 02/13/23 Mon $15,201,586 $46,756,014 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.895 2.6% 9.8% 5th Payment 2,177,118

-8.46% -8.02% 4 02/15/23 Wed $18,097,494 $58,418,482 $57,000,000 $30,100,000 1.895 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 2,285,974
2.34% 1.00% 5 02/18/23 Sat $26,213,678 $77,497,030 $73,000,000 $37,400,000 1.950 4.4% 16.4% 7th Payment 2,400,273
5.77% 2.14% 6 02/20/23 Mon $16,078,804 $88,159,336 $87,000,000 $44,600,000 1.950 2.7% 18.7% 8th Payment 2,520,287

10.19% 10.19% 7 02/22/23 Wed $19,941,629 $101,383,190 $100,000,000 $51,300,000 1.950 3.4% 21.4% 9th Payment 2,646,301
2.00% 2.00% 8 02/25/23 Sat $26,737,952 $119,113,876 $119,000,000 $61,000,000 1.950 4.5% 24.9% 10th Payment 2,778,616
2.85% 2.85% 9 02/27/23 Mon $16,537,050 $130,080,058 $90,000,000 $46,153,846 1.950 2.8% 27.0% 11th Payment 2,917,547
2.81% 2.81% 10 03/01/23 Wed $20,502,786 $143,676,030 $99,000,000 $50,800,000 1.950 3.4% 29.5% 12th Payment 3,063,424

12.00% 12.00% 11 03/04/23 Sat $29,946,506 $163,534,398 $112,000,000 $57,400,000 1.950 5.0% 33.1% 13th Payment 3,216,596
10.00% 10.00% 12 03/06/23 Mon $18,190,755 $174,670,668 $124,000,000 $63,600,000 1.950 3.1% 35.1% 14th Payment 3,377,425
13.00% 13.00% 13 03/08/23 Wed $23,168,148 $188,227,002 $133,000,000 $68,200,000 1.950 3.9% 37.6% 15th Payment 3,546,297
6.00% 6.00% 14 03/11/23 Sat $31,743,296 $206,800,895 $147,000,000 $75,400,000 1.950 5.3% 40.9% 16th Payment 3,723,611
6.36% 6.36% 15 03/13/23 Mon $19,347,687 $218,121,769 $156,000,000 $80,000,000 1.950 3.3% 42.9% 17th Payment 3,909,792
5.26% 5.26% 16 03/15/23 Wed $24,386,793 $232,391,166 $167,000,000 $85,600,000 1.950 4.1% 45.2% 18th Payment 4,105,282
3.53% 3.53% 17 03/18/23 Sat $32,863,834 $251,620,717 $181,000,000 $92,800,000 1.950 5.5% 48.2% 19th Payment 4,310,546
4.86% 4.86% 18 03/20/23 Mon $20,287,985 $263,491,786 $195,000,000 $100,000,000 1.950 3.4% 50.0% 20th Payment 4,526,073
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/22/23 Wed $25,850,000 $278,617,347 $206,000,000 $105,600,000 1.950 4.3% 52.1% 21st Payment 4,752,377

15.00% 15.00% 20 03/25/23 Sat $37,793,410 $300,731,331 $222,000,000 $113,800,000 1.950 6.3% 55.1% 22nd Payment 4,989,995
14.47% 14.47% 21 03/27/23 Mon $23,223,656 $314,811,202 $231,000,000 $118,500,000 1.950 3.9% 56.9% 23rd Payment 5,239,495
8.45% 8.45% 22 03/29/23 Wed $28,034,325 $333,248,234 $246,000,000 $126,200,000 1.950 4.7% 58.9% 24th Payment 5,501,470
3.27% 3.27% 23 04/01/23 Sat $39,029,254 $358,715,730 $268,000,000 $137,400,000 1.950 6.5% 61.5% 25th Payment 5,776,544
1.00% 1.00% 24 04/03/23 Mon $23,455,892 $373,717,333 $288,000,000 $147,700,000 1.950 3.9% 63.1% 26th Payment 6,065,371

12.00% 12.00% 25 04/05/23 Wed $31,398,445 $393,847,903 $302,000,000 $154,900,000 1.950 5.2% 65.0% 27th Payment 6,368,639
10.99% 10.99% 26 04/08/23 Sat $43,318,569 $422,119,562 $325,000,000 $166,700,000 1.950 7.1% 67.5% 28th Payment 6,687,071
11.35% 11.35% 27 04/10/23 Mon $26,118,136 $439,136,057 $348,000,000 $178,500,000 1.950 4.4% 68.9% 29th Payment 7,021,425
15.20% 15.20% 28 04/12/23 Wed $36,171,008 $462,727,749 $370,000,000 $189,700,000 1.950 6.0% 70.8% 30th Payment 7,372,496
17.00% 17.00% 29 04/15/23 Sat $50,682,726 $495,784,376 $400,000,000 $205,100,000 1.950 8.3% 73.2%
30.00% 30.00% 30 04/17/23 Mon $33,953,577 $517,873,451 $421,000,000 $215,900,000 1.950 5.6% 74.7% Total 119,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 04/19/23 Wed $54,256,512 $553,198,170 $454,000,000 $232,800,000 1.950 8.9% 77.0%
45.00% 45.00% 32 04/22/23 Sat $73,489,953 $601,130,278 $515,000,000 $264,100,000 1.950 11.8% 79.7%
8.88% 8.88% 33 04/24/23 Mon $36,968,655 $625,242,221 $363,000,000 $186,153,846 1.950 6.1% 80.9%

12.65% 12.65% 34 04/26/23 Wed $61,119,961 $665,106,291 $378,000,000 $193,800,000 1.950 9.9% 82.8%
10.12% 10.12% 35 04/29/23 Sat $80,927,136 $717,889,128 $400,000,000 $205,100,000 1.950 12.9% 85.0%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/01/23 Mon $44,362,386 $746,823,460 $416,000,000 $213,300,000 1.950 7.3% 86.1%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/03/23 Wed $88,623,943 $804,626,361 $441,000,000 $226,200,000 1.950 14.1% 88.1%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/06/23 Sat $107,867,779 $874,980,605 $500,000,000 $256,400,000 1.950 16.9% 90.1%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/08/23 Mon $53,234,863 $909,701,803 $540,000,000 $276,900,000 1.950 8.7% 91.0%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/10/23 Wed $176,982,015 $1,025,134,195 $630,000,000 $323,100,000 1.950 26.1% 93.3%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/13/23 Sat $183,375,225 $1,144,736,410 $730,000,000 $374,400,000 1.950 26.9% 95.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/22/2023


